
 

Invitation for Bids 
Province Government 

Lumbini Province 

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure Development 

Transport infrastructure Directorate 

Road Infrastructure Development Office. Dang 
Invitation for Bids No: 04/080/081 

Date of publication:  2023-12-12 (2080/08/26 BS) 

1.   Road Infrastructure Development Office. Dang invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for 

the construction of below mentioned Road works under National Competitive Bidding procedures. 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain the Bidding document through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp Further 

information can be obtained at the office of Road Infrastructure Development Office. Dang 

ridodang@gmail.com; 082-561442 

3.  Interested Bidders may download the bidding document for e-submission from PPMO’s website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders submitting their bid electronically should deposit NRs. 3000.00 for the cost of 

Bidding Document in the Project’s Revenue (Rajaswa) Account as specified below and the scanned copy (PDF 

Format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the Bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank:  

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Ghorahi Branch 

Name of the Office: Road Infrastructure Development office, Dang 

Office Code No.: 3370156015 

Revenue Account No: 27402000001001000001 

Rajaswa Shirshak No: 14229 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Road Infrastructure Development office, Dang at 13:00 Hours. on 01 January, 

2024 

5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 Hours 

on 11 January, 2024. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 Hours on 11 

January, 2024 at the office of Road Infrastructure Development office, Dang. Bids must be valid for a period of 

90 days, (10 April, 2024) after bid opening and must be accompanied by the scanned copy of the bid security in 

.pdf format, amounting to a minimum of following mentioned below, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond 

the validity period of the bid (i.e. 10, May 2024) 

7.  If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as 

the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 

original last date of bid submission. 

S. 

N. 
Name of Road Contract ID No. 

Cost without 

 VAT & 

Contingency 

Bid Security 

Amount, 

NRs. 

1. 
Rajpur GaPa-1 Materiya Katberuwa Gurung Khola 

Hudai Siriya Naka Samma Ko Bato 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/57/080/081 4,877,605.57 1,40,000/- 

2. 
Construction of Two Roads: 

1. Ranibaruwa to Gosthikhola Road 

2. Shikhar Colony Bhakti Path Road Upgrading 

RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/58/080/081 3,940,823.73 1,10,000/- 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
mailto:ridodang@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


 

3. 
Construction of Two Roads: 

1. Nainawar Pragati Tole Dambar Nepaliko Ghar 

Dekhi Gita Bhandariko Ghar Samma 

2. Nainawar Bhaisapatra Gobinda Dangiko Ghar 

Jodai Dangi Gau samma Dhalsahit Kalopatre 

Dang 

RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/59/080/081 3,377,367.24 95,000/- 

4. 
Dakchin Khururiya Dadabata Tharugau hudai 

Malbare Khola pul Road 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/60/080/081 2,579,557.62 70,000/- 

5. Dudaras Bagausi Mukundada Road RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/61/080/081 2,546,751.13 70,000/- 

6. 
Upgrading Of Ghorahi 11 Khaira Ward No.8 

Dhikpur Ra Ward No.9 Chainpur Machhai Jodne 

Sadak 

RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/62/080/081 2,556,323.50 70,000/- 

7. Khabari Khola Gaon Road Upgrading Gadhwa-6 RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/63/080/081 2,055,066.41 60,000/- 

8. 
Lamahi Bazarma Raheko Sarbajanik Bagaichamaa 

Pakki Nali Nirman 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/64/080/081 5,109,915.21 1,45,000/- 

9. 
Lamahi Na.Pa.3 Majgaau Pratikshyalaya Dekhi 

MilanChok Samma Nala Sahit Road 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/65/080/081 2,143,058.79 60,000/- 

10. Wada Kariyalai Manedada Sukaura  Road RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/66/080/081 2,545,061.85 70,000/- 

11. 
Gadhwa GaPa-1 Banghusri Dekhi Badahara Hudai 

Jethan Gaon Road Upgrading 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/67/080/081 2,731,311.46 75,000/- 

12. 
Construction of Two Roads: 

1. Bagar Thapgaon Jholunge Pool Samma ko Road 

Upgrading Dangisharan GaPa-6 

2. Bagar Prasadwa Simthana Jodne Bato 

RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/68/080/081 11,250,657.30 3,20,000/- 

13. Hapure Khayarbhatti Road Upgrading Babai-5 RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/69/080/081 4,279,628.25 1,20,000/- 

14. 
Majgai Barpipal Tole Jitpur Sadak Estarunnati 

Tulsipur 17 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/70/080/081 1,695,310.43 50,000/- 

15. 
Golaura Panibatuwa ChadaniChowk Hulak Sadak 

Tulsipur 6 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/71/080/081 2,547,907.90 70,000/- 

16. 
Bamnai Chowk Hudi Halwar Khadre Khumpani 

Sadak Nirman Tulsipur 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/72/080/081 2,570,085.24 70,000/- 

17. Ghorahi-8 Katuki Pul-Belkhal-Beldhara Road RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/73/080/081 1,933,994.50 55,000/- 

18. 
Tulsipur-13 Amiliya Road to South Dhakana Road 

Upgrading 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/74/080/081 2,646,101.86 75,000/- 

19. 
Construction of Two Roads: 

1. GauriShankar Tole(Bamacharan House)-Ghorahi 

11 Chaudhary Tole to Ghorahi 9 Praseni sima 

2. Thulo Kuwa -Parschim KhaliyanKul to Jhamera 

Road Both side Drain and Black top 

RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/75/080/081 2,321,711.76 65,000/- 

20. 
Construction of Two Roads: 

1. Damaragaun to Satbas Balle Salyan Road 

2. DogharePratapkot Salyan Road 

RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/76/080/081 7,270,504.65 2,05,000/- 

21. 
Tulsipur 5 Ranijaruwa Hundai Tulsipur 4 Ramnagar 

Samma Jodne Bato 
RIDO/DANG/NCB/W/77/080/081 2,129,658.86 60,000/- 

 

Office Chief 


